Learning Materials

Learning Materials Survey
This report was generated on 05/05/21. Overall 49 respondents completed this questionnaire.
What is your primary area of study?

Building Trades Technology (1) |2%
Business & Professional Services (Accounting, Mgt., AMT, HIM, Paralegal, etc.) (4) .8%
Culinary Arts (1) |2%
Engineering, Mechatronics & Manufacturing (3) I6%
Health Professions (13) -27%
Information Technology (3) IG%
Liberal Arts & Social Science (including General Studies and Social Science: Education) (6) - 13%
Public Service (Criminal Justice, Early Childhood Education, Human Services) (7) -15%
Science and Mathematics (6) - 13%
Visual Design (1) |2%
I'm not sure (-)

| am not enrolled in an area of study leading to a degree or certificate. (3) IG%

What is your current enrollment status?

Full time (12 or more credits) (24) _50%
At least half time (6-11 credits) (19) ||| G -

Less than half time (1-5 credits) (4) -8%

| am not sure (1) I2%

How much did you spend THIS SEMESTER on textbooks and learning materials (access
codes, lab manuals, and other items required for class)? (Access to course materials)

s0-100 (o) || GG -

$101-$200 (o) || GG -

$201-3300 (<) || G >
$301-$400 (11) || >

$401-3500 (2) [+
$501-$600 (-)

$601 or more (7) _15%
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How much of your textbook costs were covered by financial aid for THIS SEMESTER?

I do not receive financial aid (16) ||| GG 3%
None of my textbook costs (9) _ 19%

A little (less than 25%) (-)
Some (26% to 50%) (-)
More than half (51%-75%) (1) [fJ%
Most (76%-99%) (1) [J2%

Did you have all the required course materials for your classes by the first day of class THIS
SEMESTER? Pick the one answer that best describes your situation.

ves o4

No, | waited to see what the instructor actually required for class (4) -9%
No, the materials | needed were not available or had not arrived (6) - 13%
No, | didn't purchase everything for financial reasons (2) l4%

No, | procrastinated (1) |2%

Did you get all the required textbooks for your courses THIS SEMESTER? This would
include buying, renting, or borrowing the texbook for the entire length of the course.

ves o) N - -
No (4) [N

Since you responded no to the previous question, why did you not get all the required
textbooks?

cost 1 I~

Not available at the campus bookstore (-)

Decided the textbook wasn't necessary (1) _50%
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What measures have you EVER taken to reduce your required textbook costs? Check all that
apply.

Bought used copies from the campus bookstore (26) _55%

Bought books from a source other than the campus bookstore (20) _43%
Bought access to the digital version of the textbook (16) _34%
Rented printed textbooks (18) _38%

Shared books with classmates (5) -1 1%

Sold used textbooks (11) _23%

| did not take any measures to reduce my textbook costs (8) -17%

Has the cost of required textbooks EVER caused you to: Check all that apply.

Take fewer courses (5) -1 1%
Not register for a specific course (1) |2%
Drop or withdraw from a couorse (2) l4%
Not purchase the required textbook (9) -20%
Earn a poor grade because | could not afford to buy the textbook (2) l4%

Fail a course because | could not afford to buy the textbook (-)

Have you EVER purchased required textbooks which were then NOT used during your
class?

ves o1 [ -+
vo 27 N -

Please rate your satisfaction with instructional materials at Virginia Western: (Usefulness of
textbooks)

very satisfied (11) || =
Neutral (5) -10%
Dissatisfied (3) [Jfj6»

Very dissatisfied (1) I2%

Not applicable (-)
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Please rate your satisfaction with instructional materials at Virginia Western: (Usefulness of
online components from the textbook publisher (such as interactive activities and quizzes
requiring an access key from the publisher))

very satisfied (16) ||| G
satisfied (20) ||| T -
Neutral (2) [+
Dissatisfied (3) [+
Very dissatisfied (3) - 6%
Not applicable (3) [ ¢

Please rate your satisfaction with instructional materials at Virginia Western: (Usefulness of
instructor-provider course materials (such as handouts))

Neutral (3) ||

Dissatisfied (1) lz%

Very dissatisfied (1) I2%
Not applicable (1) I2%

Please rate your satisfaction with instructional materials at Virginia Western: (Online
educational resources provided in Canvas)

very satisfied (13) ||| -
satisfied (18) || -
Neutral (10) |-
Dissatisfied (3) [[fj6»

Very dissatisfied (2) .4%
Not applicable (2) .4%

How aware are you of Virginia Western Educational Foundation's Textbook Assistance
Fund/Scholarship?

Aware of, but have not tried to use (5) - 10%
Have tried unsuccessfully to use (2) .4%

| have used this resource (2) .4%
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How aware are you of the option of classes with low- or no-cost textbooks and learning
materials?

Aware of, but have not tried to use (6) -13%

Have tried unsuccessfully to use (1) I2%

| have used this resource (7) -15%

Some courses use OER textbooks and materials that are free to students. Has anyone from
VWCC provided you information on Open Educational Resources (OER)?

ves ) I
vo oo I -

Have you chosen a class based on whether or not it used OER materials?

Yes (2) -4%
vo o I -

How would you describe your experience at the VWCC bookstore?

Dissatisfied (2) [+
Very dissatisfied (1) I2%
Not applicable (3) [JJJjo+
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